

S. T. 01(08)2019

Order no.22.

Dt.10.01.23.

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

No ER of WA is received.

From the record it appears that a report dated 28.06.2022 is received from Sinthi P.S stating inter alia that the warrant of arrest could not be executed as against accused Bipin Bihari Shetty. It has been prayed for issuing next process against the accused.

In view of such report let WPA be issued against accd. Bipin Bihari Shetty.

As regard to the other accused namely, Trilochan Behera, no execution report has been received as yet.

O.C Sinthi P.S is hereby directed to look into the matter personally and ensure execution of the warrant of arrest against accd. Trilochan Behera, S/o. Kailash chandra Behera of 57/7/H/17, BT Road, Ramlila Bagan P.S. Sinthi, Kol-2 in connection with Sinthi P.S. Case no.81, dated 23.08.2017.

Let copy of this order be sent to the O.C Sinthi P.S for information and necessary action.

Fixing 15.03.23 for ER of WPA against accused Bipin Bihari Shetty and ER of WA against accused Trilochan Behera.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.