

S. T. 01(08)2019

Order No.23.

Dt.15.03.23.

Today is fixed for ER of WPA against accused Bipin Bihari Shetty and ER of WA against accused Trilochan Behera.

Received a report from Sinthee P.S in connection with Bipin Behari Shetty stating inter alia that copy of the P.A has been affixed at a conspicuous place of the address of the accused person and has been publicly raid at the said address. Also received a report in connection with the accused Trilochan Behera praying for some more time to execute the warrant.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 28.06.22 for ER of WA against accused Trilochan Behera and order in respect of Bipin Behari Shetty.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah