

S. T. 01 (08) 2019

Order No.26.

Dated 22-12-2023.

Today is fixed for ER of WA in respect of accused Trilochan Behara and Order in respect of accused Bipin Behari Shetty.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

No ER of WA received in respect of accused Trilochan Behara. From the record it appears that a prayer has been submitted from Sinthee P.S for issuing next process against the said accused.

Regarding the other accused Bipin Behati Shetty it reveals from the report dated 15.03.23 that WPA issued has been executed.

However, from the record it appears that in the charge sheet there are two addresses of the accused that has been mentioned. In such circumstances, O. C Sinthee P.S is directed to look into the matter personally and ensure execution of the warrant of arrests of both the accused persons. Hence, let the warrant of arrest of both the accused persons be re-issued to the concerned P.S.

I.O of the instant case is also directed to ensure execution of the warrant of arrests in coordination with O.C. Sinthee P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C, Sinthee P.S and I.O SI Arun Kumra Sarkar (Sinthee P.S Case No.81 dated 23.08.17) for information and necessary action.

To 27.02.24 for ER of WA of both the accused persons.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.