

S. T. 01(08)2019

Order No.27.

Dated 27.02.24.

Today is fixed for ER of WA of both the accused persons.

No ER of WA is received as against both the accused persons.

Received a report from SI Arun Kumar Sarkar presently posted at Golf Green P.S (I.O of this case) praying for some time to execute the warrant. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld PP in charge is also present.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To 25.06.24 for ER of WA of both the accused persons.

D/C by me,

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)