

S. T. 01(08)2019

(Reference Sinthee P.S Case Case No.81, dated 23.08.2017, u/sec.376(D)/506(2) of IPC)

Order No.30.

Dated 11-12-2024.

Today is fixed for ER of WA of accused Trilochan Behera and Bipin Bihari Shetty.

No ER of WA is received from P.S Sinthee in spite of repeated reminders send from this Court from the year 2022, vide Order dated 11.04.22, 10.01.23, 15.03.23 and 22.12.23.

Fix 10.02.25 for ER of WA.

Issue strong reminder to P.S Sinthee once again with a direction to the O.C, P.S Sinthee to discern to the order as passed by this Court.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to Joint CP Crime, Lal Bazar and DCND and NSD for necessary compliance.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah