

S.T.-01(08)2019.

Order No.31.

Dated: 08.07.2025:

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W/A is received.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that in spite of repeated reminders as sent through the Court vide order dated 11.04.22, 10.01.23, 15.03.23, 22.12.23, 10.02.23 & 02.05.25 O.C. P.S. Sinthee has not taken any steps for E/R of W/A of accused persons.

Under such circumstances, O.C. P.S. Sinthee is directed to remain present on dt. fixed and explain the reason for repeated non-compliance of Order of Court.

Let a copy of Order Sheet be sent to Joint C.P. Crime Lal Bazar and O.C. P.S. Sinthee. Fix 29.08.25 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.