

S.T.-01(08)2019.

Order No.34.

Dated: 29.10.2025:

Today is fixed for production & E/R of WPA.

Bail petn. is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present & raises objection.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submits that no bail petn. is pending before Hon'ble Court.

Regard had to the nature of allegation and if enlarged there is every chance of accused being absconder, prayer for bail stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till date.

Fix 25.11.25 & 29.11.25 for production & evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

As per report received from P.S. Sinthi accused Trilochan Behara is not traceable in spite of WPA being issued against him under such facts and circumstances.

So, said accused is filed for the present in this case.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.