

S. T. 01(08)2019

Order No.36.

Dated 29.11.2025:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Accused Bipin Bihari Setthi is produced through V.C.

One bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP in-Charge raises objection.

From the perusal of the record it appears initially all the accused were enlarged on bail, but WPA subsequently was issued due to non taking of steps on part of the said accused Bipin Bihari Setthi. Moreover, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submits that no bail petition is pending or rejected by Hon'ble Court.

Considered.

Regard had to the detention period of the accused since 21.08.25, prayer for bail of the is hereby allowed.

Accused may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with two sureties one of which must be local jurisdiction of this Court id to J.C for 14 days, subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah. If on bail, fix 06.01.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

Thereafter, witness Sujit Pal is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

To date, viz. 06.01.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. _____

Dated:- 29.11.2025.

Copy of order sheet sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.