

S.T.-01(08)2019.

Order No.38.

Dated: 09.02.2026:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Accused Bipin Bihari Setthi is produced through V.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

I.O. is also present and submits that in spite of intimation Dr. Bhaskar Jyoti Deb is not present in Court.

So, issue bailable WWA against the said witness with a bail of Rs.500/- .

Fix 07.03.2026 for bailable E/R of WWA & evidence.

Alamats to be production on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.