

S.T.-01(08)2019.

Order No.39.

Dated: 07.03.2026:

Today is fix for further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Perused the report received from P.S. Sinthee.

So, re-issue WWA against the witness Dr.Bhaskar Jyoti Deb to be executed through Swastha Bhaban by the I.O. with the help of P.S. Sinthee.

Fix 20.04.2026 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. as well as to O.C. P.S.- Sinthee.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.